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shall monthly certify under oath to the state department of public 
welfare in such manner as the department prescribes, the claim 
of the county for state and federal reimbursement under this 
section, alld if the department. approves such claim, it shall certify 
to the seeretary of state for reimbursement to the county 50 per 
cent or' the approvcd amount paid by the county for aid to the 
disabled pursuant to this section, plus federal aid received for 
such expenditure. If the total amount due all counties exceeds 

. the sum appropriated by section 20.18 (10) the appropriation 
shall be prorated by the ilepartment among the counties according 
to the amounts due them. To .:facilitate prompt ,reimbursement,' 
the certification of the department may be based upon the certi. 
fied state1llent~ of t.he county officers, provided that any necessary. 
audit adjustments for t:Iny month of the Burr,ent or prior fiscal 
years be made and illclhded in subsequent certifications. The 
secretary of state shall dra.w his warrant forthwith-for reimburse­
ment to the respective counties in accOl:dance with the certifica­
tion of the department. 

(10) LA IV GOVERNING. '1'he administration of this section 
shan be governed by the provisions of sections 49.50, 49.505, 
49.51 and 49.53, so far as applicable. 

S:;ECTlON 3. 'fhis act shall become effective on Jnly 1, 1945. 
Approved Aug'ust 23, 1945. 

No.·448, A.] [Published August 27, 1945. 

CHAPTER 579. 

AN ACT to amend 20.25 (1) and 39.14 (7) ; and to repeal and 
re.ereate 39.14 (3) of the statutes, relating to supervising 
teachers. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, rep"esenteel in senate anel 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEOTION 1. 20.25 (1) of the statutes i, amended to read : 
20.25 (1) * * • Beginning July 1, * * • 1945, • • • 

$570,000 for the salaries and expenses'of supervising teachers as 
provided in section 39.14 (6) and (7) f01' the bienni"m. 

SEc'rION 2. 39.14 (3) of the statutes is repealed and recreated 
to read: 

39.14 (3) ELIGIBILITY. A supervising teacher must have 
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taught at least 3 yeal's, one'of which was in the elementary 
schools, and hold a state license to teach based upon 3 or more 
yeaTs of professional_ training in an accredited teacher training 
institution. Such training shall contain a minimum of 20 
credit hours in elementary education. T~is requirement shall 
not act to disqualify any person employecl as a supervising 
teacher at the time this statute is enacted. 

SEc'rION 3. 39.14 (72 of the statutcs is amended to read: 
39.14 (7) On receipt of such report, ancl it appearing from an 

. actual inspection by direction of the state superintendent that 
the work of such supervising teacher has been efficient, and that 
she has devoted her time exclusively to.the duties of the position, 
the state superintendent shall certify in favor of the county which 
employed her, the amount of the salary paid but not to exceed an 
amount to which such teacher shall be entitled under a salary 
schedule for supervi,ing' teachcrs to be adopted and promulgated 
by the .state' superintendent of public instruction which shall 
provide for a salary range of from * '*' 1.{< $1,550 to '*' * * 
$3,000 per year, varying with length of service and professional 
training . . rl~he county shall also be entitled to reimbursement for 
the actual and nCCeBSal'Y expenses pa.id to hm', in the year pre­
ceding, and file it with the secretary of state, whereupon he shall 
draw his ,Yarrant for the amount of the certificate and in favor of 
the proper county treasurer. 

Approvcd August '23, 1945. 


